Page 50
NH3
Functional description
HBAC-U is used for detecting leakage in cascade systems.
The sensor triggers an alarm if there is an CO2 leak in the
NH3 part. A leak results in several hours of cleaning the
pipes and heat exchanger. If a CO2 leak occurs in the NH3
part, salt crystals are formed. These salt crystals are very

This is indicated by a rapid increase in permittivity. Built-in alarm function is used to stop the
refrigeration plant or to close the stop valves, to limits the damages on the system. detects ammonium carbamate in a NH3 system
Output Thread type (G) Ordering code
NO 3/4” NPT HBAC-U-1.6-NO-2
NC 3/4” NPT HBAC-U-1.6-NC-2
NO 3/4” BSPP HBAC-U-1.6-NO-6
NC 3/4” BSPP HBAC-U-1.6-NC-6
Ordering codes
Position Specification Type Ordering code
1 Electronic parts NO HBAC-U-EL-NO
NC HBAC-U-EL-NC